Interest expense   26.2   12.1   38.3
Depreciation and amortization   21.3   9.7   31.0
EBITDA $33.9 $9.1 $43.0
Optimization and restructuring expenses   4.3   1.5   5.9
Transaction related costs   5.1   4.9   10.0
Non-cash charges   0.1   -   0.1
New contract setup   -   1.1   1.1
Oversight and management Fees   2.1   0.5   2.6
Adjusted EBITDA $45.5 $17.3 $62.7

($ in millions) Q1 2017(1)

Proprietary & ConfidentialRevenue and expense reconciliation - pro forma Q1 2017

24(1) Net loss for the period January 1 – July 12 is presented on the basis of the previous debt structure at the respective standalone companies. As of July 12, 2017, the existing debt
structures at respective Exela entities have been replaced with a new capital structure consisting of $350 Million Term Loan and $1.0 Billion Senior Secured Notes.

($ in millions) As Reported Novitex Pro Forma

Revenue $218.3 $143.6 $361.9
Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 143.7 118.2 261.9
Selling, general and administrative expenses (Including related party) 38.0 16.3 54.3
Depreciation and amortization 21.3 9.7 31.0
Operating income (loss) 15.3 (0.6) 14.7

Interest expense, net 26.2 12.1 38.3
Sundry expense (income) & other income, net 2.7   -   2.7
Net loss before income taxes (13.7) (12.7) (26.4)
Income tax (benefit) expense 2.0 (3.0) (1.0)
Net loss ($15.7) ($9.7) ($25.4)

Q1 2017(1)

Proprietary & ConfidentialSG&A including related party expense - pro forma Q1 2017

25

AS REVENUE GROWS, SG&A CONTINUES TO DECLINE :
DOWN 14.0% ON A YOY BASIS AND DOWN 6.6% ON A SEQUENTIAL BASIS

($ in millions) Q1 2018 Q4 2017 Pro Forma As Reported Novitex

Selling, general and administrative expenses   45.6   48.3   51.6   35.6   16.0
Related party expense   1.1   1.7   2.7   2.4   0.3
Total $46.7 $50.0 $54.3 $38.0 $16.3

As Reported Q1 2017

Q1 2018 EARNINGS
PRESENTATION

May 10, 2018
NASDAQ: XELA

	Q1 2018 �EARNINGS PRESENTATION
	Disclaimer
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Q1 2018 vs. pro forma Q1 2017 and Q4 2017 performance
	Q1 2018 vs. pro forma Q1 2017 and Q4 2017 performance
	Slide Number 14
	Low intensity capital expenditure model
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Adjusted EBITDA reconciliation – Q4 2017 and Q1 2018
	Further adjusted EBITDA and Free Cash Flow reconciliation from net loss pro forma FY 2017